Debt Service 4.00% 30 year term 151,627   151,627   151,627   151,627   151,627   151,627   151,627   151,627   151,627   151,627
Cash Flow After Debt 29,119   25,238   30,027   34,175   38,439   42,821   47,324   51,952   56,709   61,597
Operating Reserves 3.0% 13,844   14,178   14,521   14,873   15,234   15,615   16,005

NET CASH FLOW AFTER RESERVES 29,119   25,238   30,027   20,331   24,260   28,299   32,451   36,718   41,094   45,592

EVALUATION
Debt Coverage Ratio 1.19 1.19   1.17   1.20   1.23   1.25   1.28   1.31   1.34   1.37   1.41

Standard Debt Coverage Ratio is 1.2 (Net Operating Income/Annual Debt Service)

Source: Marie Jones, City of Fort Bragg, 2009

Dry Shed #4 Feasibility Study   49

APPENDIX E: OPERATIONS PROFORMA
Table 15: Dry Shed #4 Operations Budget, 52,000 SF Project

Cost Escalation 3%
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9

Revenue
Gross Effective Income from Studios 340,311$   340,045$   348,526$   356,449$   364,569$   372,891$   381,420$   390,163$   399,123$
Course Income/Tuition ($200/student) 225,000$   300,000$   375,000$   375,000$   375,000$   450,000$   450,000$   450,000$   450,000$

Courses Offered 75 100 125 125 125 150 150 150 150
Students 1125 1500 1875 1875 1875 2250 2250 2250 2250

Event Income 4,200$   5,250$   5,381$   5,516$   5,654$   5,795$   5,940$   6,088$   6,241$
Number of Events/Year 12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Membership Dues 5,000$   5,125$   5,253$   5,384$   5,519$   5,657$   5,798$   5,943$   6,092$
Fundraising/Grants 50,000$   50,000$   50,000$   50,000$   50,000$   50,000$   50,000$   50,000$   50,000$